

Marsh respects the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Dear client,

Marsh NV/SA highly values data privacy and confidentiality, including the privacy and confidentiality of personal data. While processing your personal data we take care to respect any Luxembourg and European legislation and regulation.

On 25 May 2018 the EU General Data Protection Regulation comes into force. The Regulation hails the most significant change to data protection law in Europe in over 20 years.

This regulation introduces changes to the data protection requirements which affect Marsh (**Marsh**, **we**, **our**) and our clients in relation to the services we provide.

We are therefore obliged to make changes to the data protection terms of our services agreement with you or to our Terms of Engagement (**Agreement**).

Please also find here our Privacy Policy adapted to GDPR and as published on our website www.marsh.lu.

Whether you are an individual or an enterprise, please click on the link hereunder that applies to your situation:

- You are an individual in Luxembourg
- You are an enterprise and Marsh is remunerated by way of brokerage
- You are an enterprise and have concluded a fee agreement with Marsh

In case your employees or members have concluded or adhered to an insurance cover via Marsh, we request that you share this message with them through your intranet or by email.

If you have any questions, please contact us at privacy.luxembourg@marsh.com

Sincerely,

Kristof De Bremme, CEO Marsh BeLux Marsh NV/SA

This material may not be made public, disseminated or copied without the authorization of Marsh, except in case of internal confidential use. This document only contains general insurance information. This document is not insurance advice and may not be applicable or suitable for your specific circumstances or needs. Therefore, this document should not be used as a substitute for clarification or advice concerning a policy that you may subscribe.

Marsh NV/SA, a business of Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc., is registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Belgian Financial Services Markets Authority (FSMA) under number 14.192 A-R. Marsh NV/SA has its registered office at Avenue Herrmann-Debroux / Herrmann-Debrouxlaan 2, 1160 Brussels, Belgium, and is registered with the Belgian Crossroads Bank for Enterprises under the number 0403.276.906.